IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE HONORABLE RENA G. HUGHES, EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, FAMILY DIVISION, DEPARTMENT J. COUNTY OF CLARK, STATE OF NEVADA, No. 76117

FILED

NOV 1 8 2019

ELIZABETH & BROWN

ORDER GRANTING MEDIA REQUEST

A request having been made by our Nevada Judges seeking access to the Supreme Court of Nevada oral arguments for the purpose of photographic or electronic coverage of the hearing to be held December 2, 2019, beginning at 1:30 p.m., in the above-entitled matter;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that permission is granted for photographic or electronic media coverage of the court proceedings, for news purposes and not for commercial exploitation;

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all persons participating in such photographic or electronic coverage shall observe the standards set forth in the Supreme Court Rules in all respects, and Alexander Falconi of Our Nevada Judges is designated as pool coordinator for purposes of organizing and coordinating the orderly coverage of such proceedings by all participants.

All equipment necessary to allow for such photographic or electronic coverage of such proceedings shall be placed in the courtroom before 1:30 p.m.

It is so ORDERED.

C.J.

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA cc: Law Office of Daniel Marks William B. Terry, Chartered Nevada Commission on Judicial Discipline Law Offices of Thomas C. Bradley Alexander Falconi

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA